TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alere Health Systems, Inc.		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alere Health Improvement Company
Street Address:	10 Mountainview Road
City:	Upper Saddle River
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07458
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659940	ALERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)647-3939 Phone: 7813144062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jean M Maxwell, SR TM Paralegal/Adminr

Address Line 1: Alere Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALERE 2659940 TO AHIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M Maxwell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0467 2650970

CH \$40,00

900212336

Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/
Date:	01/17/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif

source=TM Assign signed for ALERE US 2659940 CL 10#page1.tif

source=TM Assign signed for ALERE US 2659940 CL 10#page2.tif

source=ALERE MEDICAL INC -SOS - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER to Alere Health Systems Inc as of 12-31-11#page1.tif source=ALERE MEDICAL INC -SOS - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER to Alere Health Systems Inc as of 12-31-11#page2.tif source=ALERE MEDICAL INC -SOS - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER to Alere Health Systems Inc as of 12-31-11#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2011, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2668433 8100M

111284188

AUTHENTICATION: 9227858

DATE: 12-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0469

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 12/13/2011 FILED 10:58 AM 12/13/2011 SRV 111284188 - 2668433 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

a Delaware Corporation

WITH AND INTO

ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger ("the Merger") of ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, with and into ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each corporation party to the Merger is:

Name	State of Incorporation
Alere Health Improvement Company	Delaware
Alere Health Systems, Inc.	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Code, effective as of the gradual of December, 2011.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Alere Health Systems, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Alere Health Improvement Company.
- 5. The authorized capital stock of Alere Health Improvement Company, the Delaware corporation, is One Thousand (1000) shares of Common Stock par value One Cent (\$.01) per share.
- The Merger shall become effective at 11:58 p.m. EST on December 31, 2011.
- 7. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 3200 Windy Hill Road, Suite B-100, Atlanta, GA 30339.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this (A) day of December, 2011.

ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Craig Apolinsky
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of December 31, 2011, by and between **Alere Medical, Inc.**, a California corporation having a place of business at 10615 Professional Circle, Reno, Nevada 89521 (the "Assignor"), and **Alere Health Systems, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10 Mountainview Road, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using the mark identified below (the "Mark"), and owns the registration of the Mark, namely:

ALERE, USA Reg. 2659940 in class 10; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark and the Registration to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, including any common law rights therein, together with the Registration, the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and the ongoing and existing business and portions thereof to which the Mark pertain.
- 2. The assignment herein includes any income, royalties, damages, or payments due on or after the effective date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the assigned assets, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect damages for same.
- 3. Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee such further agreements and other documents, including without limitation the trademark assignment and documents, and take such other actions as may be necessary to more fully perfect, evidence and record the transfer of rights in this Assignment and the rights of Assignee in the assets assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal, as of December 31, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

ALERE MEDICAL, INC.

Name: Joseph Blankenship

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Ken Piernik

Title: Assistant Secretary

All Purpose Acknowledgement	
State of Georgia	
County of Cobb	
On January 17, 2012 , before me, Michele L (notary	
personally appeared, Joseph Blankenship	
(signer) personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfa is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Michelet. Ross
	Signature of Notary Public
	Michele L. Ross
	Printed Name of Notary
	My Commission Expires: Tune 22, 2012
All Purpose Acknowledgement	
State of Georgia	
County of Cobb	
On Tanuary 17, 2012 , before me, Michele L. (notary	Ross
personally appeared, Ken Piernik	
(signer)	
personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfa is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	nat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Michele S. Ross Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>June 22, 2012</u>

Michele L. Ross Printed Name of Notary

2 | Page

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALERE MEDICAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-12-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9219782

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0474

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2668433

111280679

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/12/2011 FILED 02:05 PM 12/12/2011 SRV 111280679 - 2668433 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ALERE MEDICAL, INC.

a California Corporation

WITH AND INTO

ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger ("the Merger") of ALERE MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation, with and into ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each corporation party to the Merger is:

Name
Alere Medical, Inc.
Alere Health Systems, Inc.

State of Incorporation
California
Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware Code, effective as of the Way of December, 2011.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Alere Health Systems, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Alere Health Systems, Inc.
- 5. The authorized capital stock of Alere Medical, Inc., the California corporation, is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock par value One Cent (\$.01) per share.
- The Merger shall become effective at 11:57 p.m. EST on December 31, 2011.
- 7. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 3200 Windy Hill Road, Suite B-100, Atlanta, GA 30339.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this 12th day of December, 2011.

ALERE HEALTH SYSTEMS. INC.

Name: Craig Apolinsky

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 01/17/2012